GARMIN INTERNATIONAL, INC. ET AL. Petitioner

v.

Patent of CUOZZO SPEED TECHNOLOGIES LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR: To Be Assigned

Patent 6,778,074

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY IN AN INTER PARTES REVIEW

Petitioner, Garmin International, Inc., hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned inter partes review:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Jennifer C. Bailey (Reg. No. 52,583)	Jason R. Mudd (Reg. No. 57,700)
jcb@hoveywilliams.com	Jason.Mudd@eriseip.com
Dartal and III-ud Dali Addu	D 41 111 1D 11 411
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	ERISE IP, P.A.
10801 Mastin Boulevard, Suite 1000	6201 College Blvd., Suite 300
84 Corporate Woods	Overland Park, KS 66211
Overland Park, Kansas 66210	P: (913) 777-5600
Telephone: (913) 647 – 9050	F: (913) 777-5601
Fax: (913) 647 – 9057	



6201 College Blvd., Suite 300 Overland Park, KS 66211

P: (913) 777-5600

F: (913) 777-5601

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Garmin International, Inc.

Petitioner Garmin International, Inc.

Name: Andrew R. Etkind

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Date: June 13, 2013